For the given numerical illustration, investigations have been performed to study
the impact of changes of different parameters on the number of deliveries of raw
material, production period along with the total cost of the system.

Table 1 :

Sensitivity analysis for production rate A

% variation in A

A nr T T.C.

-20%

400

5.2

16.5

720.85

-15%

425

5.168

17.32

745.72

-10%

450

5.16

18.45

775.81

-5%

475

5.09

19.2

822.01

0%

500

5.008

21

852.012

5%

525

4.89

21.8

878.92

10%

550

4.72

22.71

912.65

15%

575

4.61

23.5

934.37

20%

600

4.45

24

961.41

d1

d2

d3

   Manufacturer’s demand in weeks

 Time in weeks

0

1

G
lo
ba

l
Jo

ur
na

l
of

Sc
ie
nc

e
Fr

on
tie

r
R
es
ea

rc
h

 V

ol
um

e
X
V
I

Is
s u
e

 e

rs
io
n

I
V

V
I

Y
ea

r
20

16

65

( F
)

© 2016   Global Journals Inc.  (US)

A Production Inventory Model for Deteriorating Products with Multiple Market and Selling Price
dependent demand

Fig. 5: Variation of total cost T.C. with respect to production rate A

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

400 425 450 475 500 525 550 575 600

T.C.

A

Table 2: Sensitivity analysis for deterioration parameter θ

% variation in θ θ nr T T.C.

-20% 0.012 5.008 13.67 828.52

-15% 0.01275 5.008 15.52 839.716

-10% 0.0135 5.008 17.81 843.82

-5% 0.01425 5.008 19.2 847.79

0% 0.015 5.008 21 852.012

Notes

5%

0.01575

5.008

23.03

856.92

10%

0.0165

5.008

25.57

861.13

15%

0.01725

5.008

27.73

864.99

20%

0.018

5.008

29.89

867.321

Table 3: Sensitivity analysis for holding cost of finished products hf

% variation in hf

hf

nr

T T.C.

-20%

0.2

6.712

25.7172

751.816

-15%

0.2125

6.381

24.875

782.71

-10%

0.225

5.862

23.981

813.48

-5%

0.2375

5.418

22.112

831.18

0%